A10581-40

10/518675
DIGITION 17 DEC 2004
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

12-17-04		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 10304	The state of the s	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s		
Mohammad R. Marzabadi Yu Jiang	Name: H. Lundbeck A/S	
Kai Lu Chien-An Chen	Internal Address:	
John E. DeLeon John Wetzel		
Execution Date(s) December 7, 8 and 9, 2004	Street Address: Ottiliavej 9, DK-2500	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓	No .	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Copenhagen-Valby	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Denmark Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Semman Zip.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s)     4	his document is being filed together with a new applica  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? ☐Yes ✓No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4 GFREY1 00000072 10518675	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account \( \sqrt{V} \) Enclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account \( \sqrt{V} \) Enclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road  City: Paramus	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road  City: Paramus  State: New Jersey Zip: 07652	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Finclosed  None required (government interest not affecting attack)  8. Payment Information	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road  City: Paramus	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 0000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road  City: Paramus  State: New Jersey Zip: 07652  Phone Number: 201-261-1331 ext. 540  Fax Number: 201-986-9106	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affectin)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 00000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road  City: Paramus  State: New Jersey Zip: 07652  Phone Number: 201-261-1331 ext. 540	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account \( \sqrt{Picture Enclosed} \)  None required (government interest not affectin a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  4 6FREY1 0000072 10518675  1 40.00 0p Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen G. Kalinchak  Internal Address: Synaptic Legal Department  Street Address: 215 College Road  City: Paramus  State: New Jersey Zip: 07652  Phone Number: 201-261-1331 ext. 540  Fax Number: 201-986-9106	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account \( \sqrt{Picture Enclosed} \)  None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 016758 FRAME: 0905**  40€

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we:

Mohammad R. Marzabadi	a citizen of United	States of America
currently residing at 153 Woodland Avenue, F	Ridgewood, NJ, 07450	, United States, and
Yu Jiang	a citizen of People	e's Republic of China
currently residing at 179 Manhattan Avenue,	Apt. 7B, Jersey City, NJ 07370	, United States, and,
Kai Lu	a citizen of Peopl	e's Republic of China
currently residing at 62 Victoria Avenue, Lake	Hiawatha, NJ 07034	, United States, and
Chien-An Chen	a citizen of Unite	d States of America
currently residing at 151-58 28th Avenue, Flu		, United States, and
John E. De Leon	a citizen of Philipp	pines
currently residing at 7855 Boulevard East, Un	it 23-I, North Bergen, NJ 07047	, United States, and
John Wetzel	a citizen of United	States of America
currently residing at 16-08 Well Drive, Fairlaw	vn, NJ 07410	, United States, and
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, hav	e invented certain new and use	ful improvements in
SECONDARY AMINO ANILINIC PIPE USES THEREOF		
for which we will file a non-provisional U.S	S. patent application signed on	even date herewith;
WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A	/S, a Danish corporation, havir	ng a principal place of
business at Ottiliavej 9, DK-2500, Copenha	agen-Valby, Denmark, hereinaf	ter referred to as
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the en	tire right, title and interest in, t	o and under the
improvements and the application;		

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016758 FRAME: 0906

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell. assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, reexaminations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States. and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications or corresponding foreign or international patent applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

Page 2 of 3

aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

Sworn to before me this <u>g</u> day of	Mohammad N. Mayahad
Duenter, 2004	MOHAMMAD R. MARZABADI
Notary Public	
Sworn to before me this 9 day of December, 2004	YU JIANG
Notary Public	
Sworn to before me this	Likeri
Notary Public	
Sworn to before me this 7 day of December, 2004  Notary Public	CHIEN-AN CHEN
Sworn to before me this 7 day of Lecenber, 2004	JOHN E. DE LEON
Notary Public	
Sworn to before me this 7 day of 2004  Notary Public	JOHN WETZEL

Page 3 of 3

JULIANNE DECKER

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 22, 2008

PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/2004 REEL: 016758 FRAME: 0908